Administrative Modification #52 contains the following projects:

Statewide Scour Plan of Action

Pavement Rehab & Intersection Improvements, etc. Grouped Project Listing
Warner St. Truck Route

Widen Hyampom Road



Summary of Actions

Administrative Modification #52

2009 FSTIP

Rural, Nen-MPO Counties

MPO FTIP ID

PRO.JECT TITLE

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE *

Net Increase/Decrease |

All Fund Sources
($1,000)

Percentage
Increase/Decrease

SCOUR_POA

RRRTBL2

2176 PENO

2140

Statewide Scour Plan of Action

Preventative Maintenance Grouped Project

Wamer Street Truck Route

Widen Hyampom Road

Add funds for 10/11

Add local funds for Calaveras Co.
Murphys Grade Road Guardrail Projecl.
FYI - Include additional lccations in
Calaveras Co as a result of savings from
Amador Co.(Railroad Flatl Road, Main
Street Copperopolis, Railroad Flat Rd,
from Sheep Ranch Rd.)

Fund Source Change. Toll Credits will be
used, project will be federalized. NEPA
has been cleared. No change in $s
programmed.

Fund Source Change. Toll Credits will be
used, project will be federalized. CON
amount has been reduced to levels in
2010 STIP, a reduction of $1,139

859

(1,139)

8%

1%

0%

-20%




Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

MPO Aprv: /]

DisT: EENe: B Cries.)o: Statewide Scour Plan of Acfion i "
gl 230-0000-00¢0 Action (Scour local agency plan of action stalewide. Planning only. No ale Aprv:
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: projecl development, RAW or construction) Federal Aprv: /1

Various Counties

EPATABLE Il or lIl EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPOID:  SCOUR_POA
PRJ MGR: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dellars in Thousands - Total For Projecl
Version Status ~ Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Acve  0B/262010°  MPCGRAY  Amendment- CostiScopeiSch. Change 52 2503 C 4400
6 Official ~ 03/04/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cest/Scope/Sch. Change H 2,002 4,100
5 Official ~ 08/10/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmen - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 15 2,002 4,100
4 Official  09/02/2008 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 4,100
3 Official  04/03f2007 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/ScopefSch. Change 7 4,100
2 Official ~ 08/31/2006 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 4,000
1 Official  01/09/2006 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 18 4,100
* Local HBRR - PRIOR 08108 09/10 1011 1z 12113 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 102 PE 3,630 3630
: ; RW
+ Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program
Hndl Type: Flgway Bridge Frog CON 83 1,683 443 2215
Funding Agerky: WA TOTAL 3630 8 1663 243 545
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 1112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 470 470
= Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 12 218 58 288
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 0 m 218 7] 758
Project Total PRIOR 08109 09/10 1011 112 12113 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 4,100 4,100
RW
CON 101 1,901 501 2,503
TOTAL 4,100 101 1,901 501 6,603

Comments:
et Version 7 - 08/26/2010 =*""Pragram 10111 for $500k .

s Version § - 02/26/2010 “****Update costs and schedule per 10/30/09 HBF line item list Moves funding from 08/09 to 09/10

e Version 5 - 0711512009 ""Update costs and schedule per 5/11/09 updated HBP listing - psg, also updated project description, - psg
e Version 4 - 07/4/2008 =" Transfer project to 2008 FSTIP - no funding at this me, may be added October 2008 - psg

= Version 3 - 03/29/2007 ++*Update based on 1/4/07 HBP list

s Version 2 - 07/26/2006

Camyover to 2007 FSTIP- No funds included for 06/07 as of 7/06. Projects are consistent with 23 CFR 771.117 ¢&d.

e Version 1- 1202712005 e

Modfied lump sum per the information provided by the Local Assistance dated December 14, 2005

Product of CTIPS Page 1

08/26/2010 07:59:11 AM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

: ] : TILE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv: 0310412010
DIST:  PPNO: BA LHPSE: Slatewide Scour Plan of Action St Ap ' Iy
01 230-0000-0020 Action (Scour local agency plan of action statewide. Planning only. No ik
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: project development, RW or construction) Federsl Aprv: 1
Various Counties
EPATABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPOID:  SCOUR_POA
PRJ MGR; PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Frinted Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6  Ofica 03042010  MPOGRAY Amendment-CostScope/Sch.Change RS 2,002 SR
5 Official  08/10/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 15 2,002 4,100
4 Official ~ 08/02/2008 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 4,100
3 Official ~ 04/03/2007 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 4,100
2 Official ~ 08/31/2006 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 4,000
1 Official  01/09/2006 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 18 4,100
+ Local HBRR - PRIOR 08/09 0810 10111 11142 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 10f 2 PE 3,630 3,630
1 i RW
» Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program
TRy B CON 89 1,683 1772
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 3,630 89 15863 5402
» Local Funds - PRICR 08/03 09/10 1011 1112 12113 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 470 470
» Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 12 218 230
*Funding ngency: N TOTAL am 12 218 700
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 £9/10 1011 1112 1213 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE 4,100 4,100
RW
CON 1M 1,901 2002
TOTAL 4,100 101 1,801 6,102
Comments:
Azmmmn * Version 6 - 02/26/2010 ~—~"Update costs and schedule per 10/30/09 HBP line item fist Moves funding from 08/09 to 09/10
e Version 5 - 07/15/2009 "Update costs and schedule per 6/11/09 updated HBP listing - psg, also updated project description. - psg
e Version 4 - 07/14/2008 " Transfer project to 2009 FSTIP - no funding at this ime, may be added October 2008 - psg
o= ersion 3 - 03/29/2007 *"Update based on 1/4/07 HBP lisl
et Version 2 - 07/26/2006 ™
Carryover to 2007 FSTIP- No funds included for 0B/07 as of 7/08, Projects are consistent with 23 CFR 771.117 c&d.
e Version 1 - 1202712005 =
Madified lump sum per the information provided by the Local Assistance dated December 14, 2005
Producl of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2010 07:52:20 AM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
. . ] TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPOAprv: [/
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Pavemenl Rehab & Intersection Improveme (Pavemenl Rehab, repaving, State Ap iy
10 230-0000-0287 resurfacing, shoulder improvements, intersection improvements, etc Group pe
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Project Listing for non attainment counties - per Title 40, 93,126 Table 2, seele, 4

Various Counlies

93.12)

EPA TABLE Il or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

MPOID: RRRTBL2

PRJMGR: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Slatus  Official Date Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6  Aclive  0826/2010  MPOGRAY Amendment- Cost'Scope/Sch.Change , ) T
5 Official  07/22/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cesl/Scope/Sch. Change 47 8,049
4 Official  06/03/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cesl/Scope/Sch. Change 42 8,041
3 Official 041122010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cest/Scope/Sch. Change 35 8,203
Z Official ~ 11/24/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 8,051
1 Official  05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmen - New Project 8 7,301
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/03 gono 1011 11z 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 1 0f 2 PE
N " RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
P E - = CON 7461 7,461
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 7461 7351
+Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 08/1Q 1011 112 1213 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
«Fund Source 2 0f 2 PE
; RW
= Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
yee P CON 1,447 1,447
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 1447 1447
Project Total PRIOR 08i09 0910 10111 112 1213 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 7461 1,447 8,908
TOTAL 7,461 1,447 8,908
Comments:

e Mersion 6 - 08/26/2010 ™ Add Calaveras project o grouped project listing - Murphys grade Road, $858,500 of local funds.. Also update backup list for transfer of project savings from Amador lo Calaveras, add addifonal

locations lo Calaveras Co from Amador savings. .
T Version 5 - 07/21/2010 =**Increase funds for LaBarr meadows, $8,500 from savings from Penn Vallley Bike Trail, $55,000 from Western Overlay project - an increase of $8,500 in ARRA funds. savings from Westem
Overlay project does not resultin change in total programmed.
R Version 4 - 06/03/2010 **Reduce local funds on Wolf Rd from Hwy 49 to Duggans Rd to §187,200, include project as part of the Western Overay & Shoulder Rehab Project description, savings from other locations
within the Western Overlay project used fo fund the Wolf Rd. portion, detrease in total programmed amount due to reduction of local funds, no change to federal funds.
e Version 3 - 04/06/2010 ™ Increase funds for Amador Co Latrabe Rd. project by $152k

S Version 2 - 11/23/2009 ™"Add 2 Nevada Co. projects funded with local funds: Dorsey Dr, and Wolf Rd. for pavement reconstruction, ete. lotal $750,000 - psg

T Version 1 - 0411512009 “
Establish grouped project listing for non atiainment rural counties, program ARRA funds based on 93,126 Table 2. 93.127 Table 3

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

08/26/2010 01:12:15PM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

: ) , TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv: 0712272010
DIST:  PPNO: Bde CTIPSID: Pavemenl Rehab & Intersection Improveme (Pavement Rehab, repaving, Stats Ap r
10 230-0000-0287 resurfacing, shoulder improvements, intersection improvements, etc Group w05
COUNTY: ROUTE: FM: Project Listing for non attainment counties - per Tie 40, 93,126 Table 2, | Feceral Apnv: [/
Various Counties 9312)
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabililation.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies MPOID:  RRRTBL2
PRJMGR: PHONE; EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Active 08/26/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 52 8,908
5 - Official  07/2212010  MPOGRAY Amendmeni- CostScope/Sch, Change ' T S (e T
4 Official ~ 06/03/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 42 8,041
3 Official ~ 04/12/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 35 8203
2 Official ~ 11/24/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 8051
1 Official 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 7,301
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/03 09/10 1011 1nz 1213 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
. . RW
= Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporation Program
1 i e A CON 7,461 7461
+ Funding Agency: N/IA TOTAL 7461 7461
«Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09710 1011 1112 1213 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
’ RW
« Fund Type: Local Transporiation Funds
yoe CON 588 588
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 88 88
Project Total PRIOR 08/03 09/10 1011 1z 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 7,461 568 8,049
TOTAL 7461 588 8,049

Comments:
*m ersion 5 - 07/21/2010 *™*"Increase funds for LaBarr meadows, $8,500 from savings from Penn Vallley Bike Tral, $55,000 from Western Overlay project - an increase of $8,500 in ARRA funds. savings from Western

Overlay project does nol resull in change in fotal programmed.

T Version 4 - 06/03/2010 ***Reduce local funds on Wolf Rd from Hwy 49 to Duggans Rd to §187,200, include project as part of the Western Overlay & Shoulder Rehab Project description, savings from other locations
within the Western Overlay project used to fund the Wolf Rd. portion, decrease in total programmed amount due to reduction of local funds, no change to federal funds.

e Version 3 - 04/06/2010 ™"Increase funds for Amador Co Latrobe Rd. project by $162k

T Version 2 - 11/23/2009 *****Add 2 Nevada Co. projects funded with local funds: Dorsey Dr, and Wolf Rd. for pavement reconstruction, etc, total $750,000 - psg

s \fersion 1 - 04415/2009

Establish grouped project listing for non attainment rural counties, program ARRA funds based on 93.126 Table 2. 93.127 Table 3

Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2010 01:12:23 PM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
{Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
_ . . TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv: It
DIST:  FPNO: EA: CTIPS 13- Warner Slreel Truck Route (In Alluras, on Wamer Street, between Park St Ap i .
02 2176 454934 130-0000-0799 Sireet and Route 299 and 8th Strest from Warner Street S
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: to 500 feet easl. Roadway rehabilitation.) Federal Aprv.  / /
Modoc County
EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Alturas, City of MPOID:
PRJMGR: STACY D. CHASE PHONE: (530) 233-2377 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Frinted Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date  Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con  Prog RW PE
6  Acive 08262010  MPOGRAY Amendment-CosiScope/Sch. Changs 52 2472 182
5 Official ~ 09/02/2008 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 2172 182
4 Official ~ 08/31/2006 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 1,848 214
3 Offigial ~ 09/10/2004 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 1,927 134
2 Official ~ 09/16/2002 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 1,495 134
1 Official  03/30/2001 GWONG2  Amendment - New Project 1 1,072 135
+RIP - Local Roads Rehabilitation PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 10f2 PE 182 182
« Fund Type: State Cash B
CON
= Funding Agency: Modoc County Local Transportation TOTAL 182 182
Commisston
«RIP - PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
) RW
« Fund Type: Surface Transpertation Program
7 CON 2172 21712
~Fundiog Agency; Wi TOTAL 2172 2172
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 9/10 10411 1142 1213 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE 182 182
RW
CON 2,172 2,172
TOTAL 182 2,172 2,354
Comments:
e \ersion § - 08/2612010 *+**"**Project will be federalized and toll credits used for match. NEPA has been cleared,
=+ \lersion § - 07/08/08 ***
Project data transfered from 2008 STIP, EsL projectcost $2,354k - psg
e Version 4 - 07/21/06 <
Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.
et Version 3 - 08/24/04 T
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
= Version 2 - 08/27/02 **
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2010 02:04:39 PM



Rural Non-MPQ - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
i : ; 4 MPO Aprv.  09/02/2008
Bl FENG: B GlESB: Warner Street Truck Route (In Alturas, on Warner Slreet, between Park Slat Ap ) Y
02 2176 454534 130-0000-0799 Street and Route 299 and Bth Streel from Warner Street ke
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: to 500 feel easl. Roadway rehabilitation.) Federal Aprv: //
Modoc County
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Alturas, City of

PRJMGR: STACY D. CHASE PHONE: {530) 233-2377

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

MPO 1D:

EMAIL:

Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. ProgCon  Prog RW EE

6 Active 08/26/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 52 2172 182
5 Official 09/0212008 MPOGRAY  Adoption- Carry Over 2172 R A

4 Official ~ 08/31/2006 MPQOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 1,848 214

3 Official ~ 08/10/2004 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 1,927 134

2 Official ~ 09/16/2002 MPOBAGDE Adoption - Carry Cver 1,495 134

1 Cfficial ~ 03/30/2001 GWONG2  Amendment - New Project 1 1,072 135
*RIP - Local Roads Rehabilitation PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10111 1112 12113 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 1 PE 182 182
» Fund Type: State Cash RW

CON 2172 2172

» Funding Agency: Modcc County Local Transportation TOTAL 182 7172 2552
Commission
Comments:
T ersion 5 - 07/08/08
Preject data transfered from 2008 STIP. Est project cost $2,354k - psg
= Version 4 - 07/21/06 *="
Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.
e Version 3 - 08/24/04 T
Project dala transfered from 2004 STIP.
= Version 2 - 08/27102 ="
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2010 02:04:47 PM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

T B T TITLE {DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv: Iy,
ST. NG: ' CIESID: Widen Hyampom Road (Near Hayfork, on Hyampom Road. Realign and _
02 2140 454204 130-0000-0724 widen roadway.) State Aprv: 1/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Fedcselaory L
Trinity County
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Trinity County MPO ID:
PRJMGR;  Carl Bonomini PHONE; (530) 623-1365 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. ProgCen  Prog RW PE
©6  Aclve 08262010  MPOGRAY Amendmeni-CosScope/Sch Change it 4111 i 547
5 Official ~ 09/02/2008 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 5,250 547
4 Official  08/31/2006 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 4,300 547
3 Official ~ 09/10/2004 MPOBAGDE Adoption - Carry Over 3,950 546
2 Official ~ 09/16/2002 MPOBAGDE Adaption - Camry Over 4511 10 546
1 Official 09/18/2000 GWONG2  Adoption - New Project 4511 33 501
*RIP - Local Roads PRIOR 08/09 09110 1011 11z 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 547 547
+ Fund Type: Slale Cash RW
CON
+ Funding Agency: Trinity County Transportation Commission TOTAL 547 547
«RIP - PRIOR 08/09 0310 1011 112 12/13 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
- Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
. RW
» Fund Type: Surface Transporiafion Program
W o ke CON 4111 411
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL FRTT] FEET)
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09110 1011 112 12113 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE 547 547
RW
CON 411 411
TOTAL 547 4,111 4558

Comments:
e Version 6 - 08/26/2010 **Project to be rederafized, toll credits used, CON reduced to 4,111 as per 2010 STIP, CON delayed to 10/11

e Version 5 - 07/08/08 =™

Project data transfered from 2008 STIP. Project cost $5,797k -
s Version 4 - 07/21/06

Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.

et Version 3 - 08/24/04 T

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

e ersion 2 - 08127402 7

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP,

Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2010 02:08:02 PM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPS ID: \T‘\]'Llfn ﬁiﬁ: g?::i)‘(Near Hayfork, on Hyampom Read. Realign and MEDigR.  Dane
2 2140 454204 130-0000-0724 wilerricauar) Smppa; Y
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: etethony L
Trinity County
EPA TABLE Il or [Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Trinity County
PRJMGR: Carl Bonomini PHONE: (530)  623-1365

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Prinited Version is Shaded)

MPQ ID:

EMAIL:

Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No, Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Active  08/26/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 52 4111 547
5 Official 09022008  MPOGRAY Adopfion-CaryOver : T samo i 547
4 Official ~ 08/31/2006 MPOGRAY  Adoption - Carry Over 4,300 547
3 Official ~ 09/10/2004 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 3,950 546
2 Official  09/16/2002 MPOBAGDE Adopticn - Carry Over 4511 10 546
1 Official  09/18/2000 GWONG2  Adoption - New Project 4511 33 501
+RIP - Local Roads PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10111 nn2 12113 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 1 PE 547 547
+Fund Type: Slale Cash RW
CON 5,250 5,250
* Funding Agency: Trinity County Transporlation Commission TOTAL 517 5250 5797
Comments:
s Version 5 - 07/08/08
Project data transfered from 2008 STIP. Project cost 85,797k -
= Version 4 - 07/21/06 ™
Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.
e Version 3 - 08/24/04
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
= Version 2 - 08/27/02 ="
Project data ransfered from 2002 STIP.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2010 02:08:09 FM



Rural Non MPQO Counties
Non Attainment Counties
Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehab
Grouped Project Listing
Based on 93.126 Table 2 A 10
As of Administrative Modification #52

Based on 93,126 Table 2, 93.127 Table 3
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation, shoulder improvements, traffic control devices and operating assistance.
Intersection channelization, signalizations at individual intersections, inlerchange reconfiguration projects, etc.
For non attainment counties only
Amador, Calaveras, Mariposa,Nevada, Inyo, Mono, Tuolumne
Mariposa Co. changed project locations, but not cost. List updated & submitted w/Amd #19.
Calaveras Co, - change project location to comply with eligibility requirements 11-4-09, No change in dollars.
Dollars may be spread between the various locations based on bids.
11/5/09 - City of Angeles Change in Project location to Murphys Grade Rd.
Note: bids have been coming in much lower than anticipated thereby allowing additional locations to be added to project.
Nevada County- Admin. Mod #22 - adds 2 projects funded with local revenue - will be converled to ARRA when/if
funds become available, - Wolf Rd. from Hwy 49 lo Duggans, Dorsey Dr. Grass Valley
Amador Co #35 - increases funds available to Amador Co, Latrobe Rd. by $152k. Funds came from "signage” project.
Nevada County #42 - modification to description of Western Overlay Project, includes $187,200 of local funds prev. on Wolf Rd.
Wolf Rd. project now included as part of Western Overlay Project.
#47 - Nevada Co -update to grouped project listing. $55,000 savings from the Western Overlay project to be added to the
La Barr meadwos Rd. overlay project, reducing ARRA funds on the Weslern Overlay project to $836,500. Also add
savings from the Penn Valley Drive Bike path project by $8,500 1o the La Barr medows Rd, overlay project - total increase in ARRA
funds to la Barr Meadows of $63,500, total ARRa funds on the project to $713,500.
8/23/10 - Calaveras County - addition to project locations. $74,038 decbligated from Angeles Camp and will be used on Parrots Ferry at
from Airola to Parrot's Ferry Bridge. No change to overall dollars lo Calaveras Co or total grouped project listing.
Change in Backup list only.
8/24/10 - Add Main Street in Copperopolis, from SR 4, 1.04 miles, funded with savings from other locations. No change in total amount programmed.
8/25 - Amador has project savings of $199,010. This amount will be given to Calaveras County for use on Railroad Flatt Road, both segments.
8/26/10 - Calaveras Co adds Murphys Grade Rd. Guardrail construction funded with local funds ($858,500)

County Description/Location ARRA Local
Amador 679,764
Michigan Bar Rd. - capital reconstruction

Latrobe Rd. at Old Sacramento Rd. - reconstruct
Intersection including approaches

L. Jichigan Bt id - VdBn Shoulasrs

Calaveras 1,494,834 858,500
Olive Orchard Rd. from Burson Rd. o SR 26
Meko Dr from Black Foot Cir to end of road.
Pennsylvania Gulch from SR 4 to Singdam Rd.
Waterlown Rd. - from Paloma lo Campo Seco
Independence - from Railroad Flat to Dogwcod Pass
Parrot's Ferry Rd. from Airola to Parrot's Ferry Bridge
Main St. - Copperopolis from SR 4, 1.04 miles
Railroad Flat Rd. from Ridge Rd. to Scuth Fork Bridge
Railroad Flat Rd. from Sheep Ranch Rd. continuing 1.17

miles

Murphy's Grade Road Guardrail Construction Project
($858,500)

City of Angeles - AC overlay on Stockion Rd. - 11/10/09

nyo  Hanby St Improvement- .2 mles 1,367,098
Barlow Lane Reconstruction rehabilitate approxi .6 miles
of Barlow Ln. and install traffic striping, pavement marking

& striping and signage for existing bike lanes. Overlay 1.1
___miles of Dixon Lane.

Mariposa 554,515
Rehabilitation of various roadways in Mariposa County

Triangle Rd, PM 10 - 11.750

Carleton Rd. PM 10 - 13.05 - deleted 9/11/09

Hornitos Rd. PM 20-115 - 26.129

Granite Springs Rd. PM 10 - 13.161 - deleted 9/11/09

Bear Valley Rd. PM 18.2 - 20.43 - deleted 9/11/09

Greeley Hill Rd. - added 9/11/09

-y .
Swall Meadows Rd. from Lower Rock Creek Rd. on east

o Foothill ARd. on the west

T : 3023811 s
City of Grass Valley

NenAttain Grouped #52 - 0B2@ubxen St. from Hwy 20/49 to E. Main St. 8126/2010



Rural Non MPO Counties
Non Attainment Counties
Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehab
Grouped Project Listing
Based on 93.126 Table 2 A 10
As of Administrative Modification #52

County Description/Location ARRA Local

Nevada City
Broad St. from Union St. to SR 49.

Nevada County

Hirschdale Rd. from 1-80 Exit to bridge over Truckee River
Glenshire Dr. from Hirschdale Rd. lo White Horse Rd,

La Barr meadows Rd. from Grass Valley Cliy limits to the
vicinity of Dog Bar Rd. and Dog Bar Rd 1o the vicinity of
Alla Sierra Drive - in various locations.

Western Overlay and Shoulder Rehab Project (includes
East Pleasant Valley Rd, North of Ridge Road, Tyler Foote
Rd Wolf Rd, from Hwy 49 to Duggans Rd) 187,200

Magnolia Road -Lake of the Pines entrance construct
center turn lane & relaled roadway improvementis

Dorsey Drive, Grass Valley - pavement reconstruction and
ADA improvements - funded with local gas tax fund in
[ L : FEAe, _.. ... 400,000

" Total Programmed as of 08/23/10 7,460,922 1445700
ARRA RSTP Grouped Pavement Rehab, Resurf, etc.

8,906,622

NonAftain Grouped #52 - 08-26-10.xls. 8/26/2010



